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Minister 
Honourable Selina Robinson,  
Minister of Municipal Affairs and Housing 
PO Box 9056 Stn Prov  
Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9E2 
MAH.minister@gov.bc.ca  
250 387-2283 

 
A/ Deputy Minister 
Silas Brownsey 
Silas.Brownsey@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-6148 

 

LOCAL GOVERNMENT DIVISION  
Mailing address: PO Box 9490 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria, BC V8W 9N7 
Street address: 800 Johnson Street, Victoria, BC V8W 1N3 250 356-6575 
Local Government Division Staff Finder 
https://contacts.localgovernmentinformationsystem.gov.bc.ca/lgics.aspx 

 
Executive 

 

Tara Faganello, Assistant Deputy Minister 
Tara.Faganello@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3486 

Nicola Marotz, Strategic Advisor 
Nicola.Marotz@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3221 

Community Gaming Grants Branch  

PO Box 9892; Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W9T6 250 356-1081 

David E Pyatt, A/Executive Director 
David.Pyatt@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3345 

CGG Program 
Jillian Weidner, Policy Analyst 
Jillian.Weidner@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-1119 
 

Governance and Structure Branch  

PO Box 9839 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T1 250 387-4019 

Michelle Dann, Executive Director 
Michelle.Dann@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3261  
 
Governance Services 
Michelle Dann, Executive Director 
Michelle.Dann@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3261 
 

Governance Structures  
Marijke Edmondson, Director 
Marijke.Edmondson@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3227 
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Governance Relations 
Brent Mueller, Director  
Brent.Mueller@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3220 

Local Government Policy, Research and 
Legislation 
Kara Woodward, Senior Director 
Kara.Woodward@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3465 

Local Government Infrastructure and Finance Branch 
PO Box 9838 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T1 250 387-4060 
 
Brian Bedford, A/Executive Director 
Brian.Bedford@gov.bc.ca  
778 698-3232 

Infrastructure and Engineering  
John Antill, A/Director  
infra@gov.bc.ca 
John.Antill@gov.bc.ca 
778-974-2132 
 

Local Government Finance 
Sean Grant, Director 
Sean.Grant@gov.bc.ca 
778-698-3241 

Laird Mclachlin, A/Manager Strategic 
Infrastructure Initiatives 

Regan Purdy, A/Technical Program Manager 
Victoria Office: 250-387-4060 
Toll Free: 1 800 663-7867 
INFRA@gov.bc.ca  
 

MASS TIMBER IMPLEMENTATION  
Mailing address: Po Box 9490 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9N7 
 

 
Executive 
Jeff Vasey, Assistant Deputy Minister 
Jeff.Vasey@gov.bc.ca 
250 361-6673 

Jarrett Hutchinson, A/Executive Director 
Jarrett.Hutchinson@gov.bc.ca 
250 208-7277 

Trilby Hoffman-McGaw, A/Director, Policy 
Trilby.Hoffman-McGaw@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-3915 
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OFFICE OF HOUSING AND CONSTRUCTION STANDARDS 
Mailing address: Po Box 9844 Stn Prov Govt Victoria, BC V8W 9T2 
 

 
Executive 

 

Kathy Elder, A/ Assistant Deputy Minister 
Executive Director, Residential Tenancy Branch 
Kathy.Elder@gov.bc.ca 

 

Housing Policy Branch  
Mailing address: Po Box 9844 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9T2 250 387-6467 

Avery Kelly, A/Executive Director 
Avery.Kelly@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-5565 
 

 

Housing Secretariat 
Cimarron Corpe, Director 
Cimarron.Corpe@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-3902 

Housing Policy 
Hannah Rabinovitch, Director 
Hannah.Rabinovitch@gov.bc.ca 
250 883-7457 
 

Policy and Legislation 
Doug Page, Director 
Doug.Page@gov.bc.ca 
250 380-8696 

 

Residential Tenancy Branch  

Kathy Elder, A/ Assistant Deputy Minister OHCS 
Executive Director, Residential Tenancy Branch 
Kathy.Elder@gov.bc.ca 

Innovation & Continuous Improvement 
Richard McLay, Director 
Richard.McLay@gov.bc.ca 

 
Housing Policy 
Tyann Blewett, Director  
Tyann.Blewett@gov.bc.ca 

 
Dispute Resolution 
John Lemelin, Director 
John.Lemelin@gov.bc.ca 
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Building and Safety Standards Branch  
Mailing address: Po Box 9844 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9T2 

Andrew Pape-Salmon, Executive Director 
Andrew.PapeSalmon@gov.bc.ca 
250 387-3133 

Safety Policy 
Shannon E Horner, Director 
Shannon.Horner@gov.bc.ca 
250 882-0017 
 

Building Policy 
Jarrett Hutchinson, Director 
Building.Safety@gov.bc.ca 
250 208-7277 

Building Policy 
Jun'ichi Jensen, A/Director 
Junichi.Jensen@gov.bc.ca 
250 858-1325 
 

Strategic Policy 
Zachary May, Director 
Zachary.May@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-3916 

 

STRATEGIC PLANNING AND LAND USE DIVISION 
Mailing address: Po Box 9855, Stn Prov Gov't Victoria, BC V8W 9T5 

 
Executive 

 

Silas Brownsey, Associate Deputy Minister 
Silas.Brownsey@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-6148 

Strategic Initiatives 
Jennifer Lewthwaite, Director  
Jennifer.Lewthwaite@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-5267 

Community Policy and Legislation  
Mailing address: Po Box 9847 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9T2 

Jodi Dong, Executive Director 
Jodi.Dong@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3399 

Virginia Holden, Director 
Virginia.Holden@gov.bc.ca 
778 974-3897 

 
Lynne Tang, Director 
Lynne.Tang@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-8795 

 
Integrated Transportation Projects 
Kate Mukasa, Director 
Kate.Mukasa@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3280 
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Planning and Land Use Management  
Mailing address: Po BOX 9841 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9T2 

Jessica Brooks, Executive Director 
Jessica.Brooks@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3483 
 

 

Planning and Land Use Policy  
Jennifer Hill, Director 
Jennifer.Hill@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3402 

Planning and Land Use 
Lee Nicol, Director 
Lee.Nicol@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3405 

Property Assessment Services  
Mailing address: Po Box 9361 Stn Prov Govt, Victoria BC V8W 9M2 250 356-7535 

Rob Fraser, Executive Director 
Rob.Fraser@gov.bc.ca 
778 698-3560 
 

Brian Currie, Manager 
Brian.Currie@gov.bc.ca 
250 356-6075 

BC HOUSING 
Suite 1701-4555 Kingsway, Burnaby, BC V5H 4V8 604 433-1711 
https://www.bchousing.org/home 
 

 
Housing Hub  
Raymond Kwong, Provincial Director 
rkwong@bchousing.org  
604 439-3587 

 
Development in the Interior 
Danna Locke, Regional Director 
dlocke@bchousing.org  
604 439-4193 

 
Development in the Vancouver Coastal and 
Fraser Regions  
Naomi Brunemeyer, Regional Director 
nbrunemeyer@bchousing.org  
604 456-8849 

 
Development in the Vancouver Coastal and 
Fraser Regions  
James Forsyth, Regional Director 
jforsyth@bchousing.org 
778 452-6467 

 
Development on Vancouver Island  
Malcolm McNaughton, Regional Director 
mmcnaughton@bchousing.org  
778 452-2744 

 
Development in the North  
Amy Wong, Regional Director 
awong@bchousing.org  
604 456-8843 
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